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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: ir-e-c-1385
Institute Name: GOVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGE, HASSAN

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 240 240 240 240

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 512 529 1041 1039 2 0 18 1023 638 0 0
Program(s)]

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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2012-13

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

403

110
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2012-13) 240 240 (2013-14) 48 (2015-16) 288 40 280000 (two lakh 8
eighty thousand
only)
(2013-14) 240 240 (2014-15) 48 (2016-17) 288 62 250000 (two lakh 7
fifty thousand only)
(2014-15) 240 240 (2015-16) 48 (2017-18) 288 65 320000 (three lakh 9
twenty thousand
only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 8
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

0 (zero)

698145 (six lakh ninety eight thous
and one hundred forty five only)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

38573976 (three crore eighty five la
kh seventy three thousand nine hu
ndred seventy six only)

8121666 (eighty one lakh twenty o
ne thousand six hundred sixty six
only)

2015-16
0
0
2016-17
Utilised Amount
0 (zero)

898694 (eight lakh ninety eight tho
usand six hundred ninety four onl

y)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

35842424 (three crore fifty eight la
kh forty two thousand nine hundre
d seventy six only)

4052752 (forty lakh fifty two thous
and seven hundred fifty two only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

0 (zero)

4749144 (forty seven lakh forty nin
e thousand one hundred forty four
only)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

36934587 (three crore sixty nine la
kh thirty four thousand five hundre
d eighty seven only)

6521943 (sixty five lakh twenty one
thousand nine hundred forty three
only)
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Financial Year

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18

1045000

TEN LAKH FOURTY FIVE THOUSNAD ONLY
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2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
2017 2016 2015
0 0 0
0 0 0
2016-17 2015-16
1 0
1 0
1922500 0
NINETEEN LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY Zero
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
0 0 0
4/10
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

No

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?

1 RAVISHANKAR KC 49 Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes Yes

2 RANGASWAMY T 52 Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes Yes

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Joining
Date

23-09-
2010

23-09-
2010

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular
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3 PRASHANTH S 52 Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes Yes 23-09- Regular
2010

4 RAGHU ME 42 Assistant Male M.Tech 216 Yes Yes 06-09- Regular
Professor 2010

5 CHETHAN KC 40  Assistant Male M.Tech 156 Yes Yes 12-03- Regular
Professor 2011

6 RANGANATHA S 38  Assistant Male M.Tech 168 Yes Yes 11-03- Regular
Professor 2011

7 ANNAIAH H 37  Assistant Male M.Tech 156 Yes Yes 09-05- Regular
Professor 2011

8 THIRTHE GOWDA 38  Assistant Male M.Tech 168 Yes Yes 11-03- Regular
MT Professor 2011

9 VIJAYA KUMAR HA 47  Assistant Male M.Tech 204 Yes Yes 11-10- Regular
Professor 2010

10 AMAR R 39  Assistant Male M.Tech 156 Yes Yes 11-04- Regular
Professor 2011

11 HARSHA HN 35  Assistant Male M.Tech 144 Yes Yes 11-04- Regular
Professor 2011

12 RAGHU K 36  Assistant Male M.Tech 144 Yes Yes 11-04- Regular
Professor 2011

13 DEVANAND R 33  Assistant Male M.Tech 120 Yes Yes 11-04- Regular
Professor 2011

14 CHETHAN BA 33  Assistant Male M.Tech 120 Yes Yes 11-04- Regular
Professor 201

15 PREMANAND 46  Assistant Male M.Tech 312 Yes Yes 11-04- Regular
KUMBAR Professor 2011

16 BASAVARAJA SIMPI 42 Assistant Male M.Tech 120 Yes Yes 31-10- Regular
Professor 2012

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 6/10
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17 PARAMESHA 53  Assistant Male Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 11-10- Regular
Professor 2010

18 BABY HT 39  Assistant Female M.Tech 168 Yes Yes 04-10- Regular
Professor 2010

19 PALLAVI HV 43  Assistant Female M.Tech 170 Yes Yes 26-11- Regular
Professor 2010

20 SHRUTHI KN 35  Assistant Female M.Tech 108 Yes Yes 19-05- Regular
Professor 2011

21 BHAGYALAKSHMIR 38  Assistant Female M.Tech 168 Yes Yes 23-05- Regular
Professor 2011

22 PRAKASH MB 40  Assistant Male M.Tech 180 Yes Yes 23-05- Regular
Professor 2011

23 NIRANJANA KUMARA 36 Assistant Male M.Tech 120 Yes Yes 23-05- Regular
M Professor 2011

24 MAHESH TS 53  Assistant Male Ph.D 264 Yes Yes 08-10- Regular
Professor 2010

25 CHANNABASAVA 51 Assistant Male M.Tech 200 Yes Yes 11-10- Regular
GOWDA Professor 2010

26 KANCHIRAYA S 43 Assistant Male Ph.D 190 Yes Yes 27-12- Regular
Professor 2012

27 MANJUNATH K 44 Assistant Male Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 16-03- Regular
Professor 2011

28 SUMANA BG 42 Assistant Female Ph.D 170 Yes Yes 12-07- Regular
Professor 2013

29 MANJULA S 37  Assistant Female M.Tech 180 Yes Yes 09-03- Regular
Professor 201

30 VINAY S S 35  Assistant Male M.Tech 135 Yes Yes 14-03- Regular
Professor 201
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44
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THIMMESHA L

NAGARAJU KR

SREENATHAN R

MADHURI R

NAGESHA K

ROOPASHREE D

SURESH KUMAR D

MEGHA HD

PRIYANKA HL

RAMYA H J

PRAJWALA A

TEERTHESH N O

KAVYA D

NITHYASHREE

35

37

32

35

34

36

45

26

24

33

25

28

26

27

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Other

Assistant

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female
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Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MP.Ed.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

150

180

140

60

40

156

276

18

18

18

18

18

12

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-03-
2011

09-03-
2011

17-03-
2011

12-09-
2013

30-03-
2015

12-09-
2016

08-09-
2016

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-02-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58
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SHRUTHI

LIKITHA HM

ARPITHA BD

NANDITHA SR

JYOTHI MS

VARNA KR

POOJA GT

RAMESHA MV

SHRUTHI K S

DEVARAJ SB

MANJUNATH HN

PRIYANKA JC

RAKSHAK TB

SWETHA A

28

25

24

25

26

23

25

53

28

26

28

26

33

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female
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M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.(Engg)

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

240

18

18

18

18

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-02- -
2018

01-06- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

02-07- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

01-02- -
2018

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Visiting

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67
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SWATHI G

GUDDAVAR

MEGHASHREE BS

GANAVI MJ

RADHIKA KA

MADHU GG

SHILPA BG

POOJA NT

RAMACHANDRA HH

HEMALATHA BN

26

27

24

23

25

24

24

48

50

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female
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M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

240

240

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

01-02-
2018

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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