

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: ir-e-c-1385

Institute Name: GOVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGE, HASSAN

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	240	240	240	240		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]		529	1041	1039	2	0	18	1023	638	0	0	403

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	240	240	(2013-14)	48	(2015-16)	288	40	280000 (two lakh eighty thousand only)	8
(2013-14)	240	240	(2014-15)	48	(2016-17)	288	62	250000 (two lakh fifty thousand only)	7
(2014-15)	240	240	(2015-16)	48	(2017-18)	288	65	320000 (three lakh twenty thousand only)	9

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	8

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16						
Full Time	0	0	0			
Part Time	0	0	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)					
Library 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)						
New Equipment for Laboratories	698145 (six lakh ninety eight thous and one hundred forty five only)	898694 (eight lakh ninety eight tho usand six hundred ninety four onl y)	4749144 (forty seven lakh forty nin e thousand one hundred forty four only)			
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)			
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)			
Annual Operational Expenditure						
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	38573976 (three crore eighty five la kh seventy three thousand nine hu ndred seventy six only)	35842424 (three crore fifty eight la kh forty two thousand nine hundre d seventy six only)	36934587 (three crore sixty nine la kh thirty four thousand five hundre d eighty seven only)			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	8121666 (eighty one lakh twenty o ne thousand six hundred sixty six only)	4052752 (forty lakh fifty two thous and seven hundred fifty two only)	6521943 (sixty five lakh twenty one thousand nine hundred forty three only)			

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1045000	1922500	0
Amount Received in Words	TEN LAKH FOURTY FIVE THOUSNAD ONLY	NINETEEN LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	RAVISHANKAR KC	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2010		Regular
2	RANGASWAMY T	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2010		Regular

3	PRASHANTH S	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2010	 Regular
4	RAGHU ME	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	216	Yes	Yes	06-09- 2010	 Regular
5	CHETHAN KC	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	156	Yes	Yes	12-03- 2011	 Regular
6	RANGANATHA S	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	168	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2011	 Regular
7	ANNAIAH H	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	156	Yes	Yes	09-05- 2011	 Regular
8	THIRTHE GOWDA MT	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	168	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2011	 Regular
9	VIJAYA KUMAR HA	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	204	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2010	 Regular
10	AMAR R	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	156	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2011	 Regular
11	HARSHA HN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	144	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2011	 Regular
12	RAGHU K	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	144	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2011	 Regular
13	DEVANAND R	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2011	 Regular
14	CHETHAN BA	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2011	 Regular
15	PREMANAND KUMBAR	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	312	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2011	 Regular
16	BASAVARAJA SIMPI	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2012	 Regular

17	PARAMESHA	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2010	 Regular
18	BABY HT	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	168	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2010	 Regular
19	PALLAVI HV	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	170	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2010	 Regular
20	SHRUTHI KN	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	108	Yes	Yes	19-05- 2011	 Regular
21	BHAGYALAKSHMI R	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	168	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2011	 Regular
22	PRAKASH MB	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	180	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2011	 Regular
23	NIRANJANA KUMARA M	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2011	 Regular
24	MAHESH TS	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2010	 Regular
25	CHANNABASAVA GOWDA	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	200	Yes	Yes	11-10- 2010	 Regular
26	KANCHIRAYA S	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2012	 Regular
27	MANJUNATH K	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2011	 Regular
28	SUMANA BG	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2013	 Regular
29	MANJULA S	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	180	Yes	Yes	09-03- 2011	 Regular
30	VINAY S S	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	135	Yes	Yes	14-03- 2011	 Regular

31	THIMMESHA L	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2011	 Regular
32	NAGARAJU KR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	180	Yes	Yes	09-03- 2011	 Regular
33	SREENATHA N R	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	140	Yes	Yes	17-03- 2011	 Regular
34	MADHURI R	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2013	 Regular
35	NAGESHA K	34	Other	Male	MP.Ed.	40	Yes	Yes	30-03- 2015	 Regular
36	ROOPASHREE D	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	156	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2016	 Regular
37	SURESH KUMAR D	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	276	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2016	 Regular
38	MEGHA HD	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
39	PRIYANKA HL	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
40	RAMYA H J	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
41	PRAJWALA A	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
42	TEERTHESH N O	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Other
43	KAVYA D	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	12	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Other
44	NITHYASHREE	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other

45	SHRUTHI	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
46	LIKITHA HM	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	18	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Other
47	ARPITHA BD	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
48	NANDITHA SR	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
49	JYOTHI MS	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
50	VARNA KR	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
51	POOJA GT	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
52	RAMESHA MV	53	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.(Engg)	240	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Visiting
53	SHRUTHI K S	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
54	DEVARAJ SB	26	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
55	MANJUNATH HN	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
56	PRIYANKA JC	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
57	RAKSHAK TB	26	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
58	SWETHA A	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other

59	SWATHI G GUDDAVAR	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
60	MEGHASHREE BS	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
61	GANAVI MJ	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
62	RADHIKA KA	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
63	MADHU GG	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
64	SHILPA BG	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
65	POOJA NT	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
66	RAMACHANDRA HH	48	Lecturer	Male	M.A	240	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other
67	HEMALATHA BN	50	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2018	 Other